Maine law.
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PRIVATE AND SPEOIAL LAWS 
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EXCHANGE BANK.-LUBEC STEAMBOAT WHARF COMPANY. 

An act to increase the capital stock of the Rxchange Bank. 

Be it enacted by the Senate aneZ House of Representatives 
in Legislature assembled, as follows: 

The president, directors and company of the Exchange Bank, 
at Bangor, are hereby authorized to increase the capital stock 
of said bank, by adding tl1ereto the sum of twenty-five' thousand 
dollars, to be paid into said bank in gold or silver, on or before 
the first day of October next, and to be divided into shares of 
one hundred dollars each; and loans may be made by said 
bank on said additional capital, whenever the directors or a 
majority of them, with the casllier of said bank, shall have 
signed aud verified by oath, and filed in the office of the secre­
tary of state, a certificate that saW additional capital has been 
actually paid in. 

[Approved April, 6, 1864.] 

An act to inoorpornte the Lubec Steamboat .Yharf Comp~ny. 

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in 
Legislature assembled, as follows: 

289 
CHAP. 292. 

Capital stock 
increased 
$25,000. 

When to be 
paid in. 
Sharos. 

Loans, when 
made .. 

SECT. 1. Andrew Ring, Oharles L. Ring, Jeremiah Fowler, Qorporators. 

Jabez Mowry, Horace Harmon, Simeon Ryarson, Davenport 
Tucker, their associates, successors and assigns, are hereby 
created a body politic and corporate, by the name of the Lubec Corporate name. 

Steamboat Wharf Company; with power to sue and be sued, Genoral powors, 
rights, &c. 

to have and use a common seal, to make by-laws and all nec-
essary regulations for the management of their affairs not 
repugnant to the laws of this state; and shall have all the rights 
and privileges, and be subject to all the liabilities and restric-
tions contained in the laws of this state relating to similar 
corporations. 

SECT. 2. Said company shall have power to hoW real and Capital. 

personal estate to the amount of twenty thousand dollars in -power to 
dispose oC. 

value, with power to sell and dispose of the same; and shall 
also have authority to purchase and hold the wharf now owned Authorized to 

A d R· 1 1 F Wh f" d purchaso wharL in Lubec by n rew mg, mown as tIe" axon ar, an 
the same to rebuild and repair, and to extend the same in a May!obuild, 

• . • ropaIr and ex-
northerly directlOll to such a dIstance as to gIve a depth of tend said whar~ 

eight feet of water, at low water, at the northerly side of the 


